
 

Bid Opening Record 

 

 

 

Procurement Reference No W/RFQ/NAMPORT/10092518/2023 

Procurement Description: Renovation of Electrical Workshop and Ablution – Port of Walvis Bay 

Enquiry/ Issue Date: 15 June 2023 @12h00 

Bid Closing Date: 5 July 2023 @ 12:00 Time: 12h00 

Opening Date: 5 July 2023 @ 12:00 

BID OPENING DETAILS 

Bidders Name 
Date & 
Time 

Received 

Price (Currency)  
Excl. VAT 

BSD 
(Bid Securing 
Declaration) 

SSC 
(Social 

Security)  

NAMR
A 

(Receiver 
of 

Revenue) 

AA 
(Affirmativ
e Action) 

WU 
(Written 

Undertakin
g – Section 

138(2)  

CRD 
(Company 

Registration 
Documents) 

REMARKS  

DJJ Investment CC 03-Jul-
23:17:36  

NAD 436 777.00 
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Eco Engineering Services CC 05-Jul-23; 
10:29 

NAD 688 391.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Entin LLP Trading Enterprises CC 05-Jul-23; 
11:29 

NAD 573 029.60 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

 
Hamika Trading Group CC 

05-Jul-23; 
11:37 NAD 998 774.70 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Myraid Investments CC 05-Jul-23; 
11:25 NAD 654 306.53 Yes 

 
Yes 

 

Yes Yes Yes Yes  

 
Ohama Investment CC 

05-Jul-23; 
09:42 

NAD 533 615.50 Yes 
 

Yes 
 

Yes Yes Yes Yes  

 
Onse Investment CC 

04-Jul-23; 
17:07 NAD 686 070.00 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Tunnel Vision Civil Construction CC 05-Jul-23; 
10:01 NAD 351 374.43 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 



 

Bid Opening Record 

 

 

 

Unique Dimitri Investment CC 05-Jul-23; 
10:29 NAD 646 468.00 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

BNG Investment CC 05-Jul-23; 
09:51 NAD 1 305 320.50 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Hungwe Civil Engineering & 
Construction CC 

03-Jul-23; 
12:10 NAD 0.00 

No No No No No No 

Late submission 

Kem Investments CC 05-Jul-23; 
11:44 NAD 1 400 938.00 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Osenale Trading CC 03-Jul-23; 
10:18 NAD 365 753.89 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Owera Investment CC 
 

05-Jul-23; 
11:31 NAD 732 204.25 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Profile Painting & Renovation CC 03-Jul-23; 
11:52 NAD 359 027.90 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Rifa Construction CC 05-Jul-23; 
11:36 NAD 767 250.00 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Shamrock Investment No. 52 CC 05-Jul-23; 
08:48 NAD 603 256.50 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Shikuh Investments CC 04-Jul-23; 
10:26 NAD 607 825.90 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Sophos Architekton Enterprises CC 05-Jul-23; 
11:00 NAD 470 276.40 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Unity One Investment CC 04-Jul-23; 
20:15 NAD 746 749.30 

Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes 

 

VJay Construction CC 04-Jul-23; 
09:20 NAD 294 602.00 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

PRESENT AT OPENING NAME: SIGNATURE: 



 

Bid Opening Record 

 

 

 

Kandenge Tshifundo  

The above officer(s) confirm that the number of submissions is correct and that no prices are confirmed at this stage 

 
 


